disposed by directing the appellants to pay the remaining half of the 

awarded amount without interest after deducting a sum of Rs. 

1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh) which had already been paid to the 

respondent as per the agreement deed dated 08.01.2010 and also a 

sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) which had already 

been deposited to the Registry in connection with filing of the instant 

appeal as per Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, to the 

respondent within a period of 2 (two) months.  

Further, it is directed to the appellants to deposit the said 

remaining amount of Rs. 9,50,014/- (Rupees nine lakh fifty thousand 

and fourteen) to the account of Registrar General, High Court of 

Manipur. 

[7]  The Registry is directed to release the said amount of Rs. 

9,50,014/- (Rupees nine lakh fifty thousand and fourteen) with the said 

sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) as aforementioned 

in favour of the respondent subject to proper verification. 

[8]  With the above direction, the present appeal is disposed 

of.  

JUDGE  

Bipin